

2026 Sunrise Swans Payment & Fee Structure

Registration for Spring Training/Clinic: \$150 (or \$75/week)

Registration for Regular Season:

All Swimmers \$475

Sibling Discount \$25 off / Sibling

First swimmer pays full price, discount is applied to each additional sibling.

Deposit For Family Volunteer Hours: \$250 (only accepted by Check)

This check will NOT be cashed unless you do not meet the minimum 20 hours of parent volunteering duties. If you do not plan on volunteering during the season please indicate this and we will deposit your check at the beginning of the season and not bother you to volunteer (NOTE: we would prefer your time rather than your money, however we understand this is not always feasible for all families).

Payment Plan Available for Season Registration: We have an option to pay in monthly installments after an initial \$175 payment and to set up the remaining balance for two monthly payments at \$150/month. Monthly payment is due May 27 2026 & June 27, 2026. All final season payments are due by June 27, 2026. A payment agreement would need to be signed and in place by April 27, 2026 (must be done for swimmer to begin practice).

Scholarships:

While the Sunrise Swans have no funding for scholarships available at this time, swimmers and families can take it upon themselves to use business sponsorships for their registration fees (sponsorship request letter is on the following page). Depending on the donation amount Companies/Donors will be included in our team sponsorship program as detailed on the Sunrise Swans website (see Sunriseswans.org for details).

Additionally, there are some community resources (All Kids Play, Every Kid Sports, & Fund 4 Youth Sports) to support youth sport costs that are linked on our website.

*** Refer a Friend who signs up for clinic or season and you get a fun \$5 Swan Bucks or toward Swag.**

Registration Payment options: Checks payable to Sunrise Swans, Cash, Venmo & Credit Card using Cheddar Link.

Sunrise Swans Season Payment Arrangement Agreement

The swimmer's commitment to play on a team is an agreement to pay the season in full. In the event that a swimmer does not continue to swim for any reason before all fees have been paid, all season fees are still due and payable regardless of the reason. In the event of special circumstances, this fee agreement cannot be cancelled, revoked or voided without full board approval. If a swimmer chooses to leave the team during the season for any reason, the entire season fees remain the responsibility of the swimmer and all responsible parents/guardians.

The following shall be considered a binding agreement in good faith among the athlete, the parent/guardian and the Sunrise Swans Artistic Swim Team.

I will pay the registration fee I owe in the following installments after the initial \$175 payment: Monthly \$_____ Other \$_____

By Method of payment: Check Cash Venmo Credit Card (there will be a processing fee for credit card option)

Swimmer Full Name: _____

Guardian Full Name: _____

Guardian Address: _____

Guardian Email: _____

Guardian Phone: _____

I _____ (parent/guardian) agree to the above and I

will pay the season registration fee, and each installment, according to this schedule. I am aware that any failure to fulfill my obligation under this agreement may result in exclusion of my child / children from Sunrise Swans Artistic Swim Team, unless the Team Board exempts me from this agreement in whole or in part, for good cause.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date